

Project: 2018 Wastewater Upgrades Montfort Wastewater Treatment Facility
 Engineer's Project No MT 06 Bid Deadline: May 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M., Local Time

Contractor's Name:	August Winter & Sons, Inc. Appleton, WI	MZ Construction, Inc. Livingston, WI
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$711,500.00	\$753,000.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$46,291.00	\$28,900.00
TOTAL	\$797,791.00	\$821,900.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate	
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT
11010	Submersible Vaned-Impeller Pump	Hydromatic	Flygt ABS	No Change (\$4,000)	N/A	N/A	Flygt ABS			
11321	Ultraviolet Disinfection Equipment	Trojan		No Bid	N/A	N/A				
11326	Odor Control Blower	New York Blower	Chicago	No Bid	N/A	N/A	Chicago			
11810	Stop Plates & Logs	RW Gate	Whipps	No Bid	N/A	N/A	Whipps			
15150	Process Valves (Plug)	DeZurik	Pratt	No Bid	N/A	N/A	Pratt			
16900	Instrumentation Integrator	L.W. Allen, IPS, B&M Tech	L.W. Allen IPS B&M	No Change No Bid No Bid	N/A	N/A	L.W. Allen IPS B&M			

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Excavation and Replacement of Gravel Roadway	CY	100	\$60.50	\$6,050.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
B-2	Removal and	CY	50	\$106.52	\$5,326.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
B-3	Reinforced Concrete	CY	25	\$1,084.60	\$27,115.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
B-4	Silt Fencing	LF	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
B-5	Septic Tank Access Hatch Hanger Replacement	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
Schedule B Bid Totals					\$46,291.00		\$28,900.00

Schedule C - Alternative Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Cost	Cost
C-1	Coating Septic Tanks 1B, 1C, 2B and 2C	LS	1	\$52,800.00	\$45,000.00
C-2	Coating Septic Tanks 1A and 2A	LS	1	\$28,600.00	\$30,000.00
C-3	Wall Extensions for Structure 30	LS	1	\$39,500.00	\$10,000.00
C-4A	Standby Generator - Kohler	LS	1	\$77,000.00	\$29,561.00
C-4B	Standby Generator - Cummins	LS	1	\$77,000.00	\$23,396.00
C-5	Alternate Concrete Repairs	LS	1	\$112,000.00	\$30,000.00
C-6	Alternate Construction Schedule	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

Schedule D - Subcontractor Listing

Subcontracted Work	Company Name		Company Name	
Site Work	August Winter	\$464,000.00	MZ Construction, Inc.	
Concrete	R-Industries	\$70,000.00	MZ Construction, Inc.	
Exterior Site Piping	August Winter	included above	MZ Construction, Inc.	
Interior Process Piping	August Winter	included above	MZ Construction, Inc.	
Equipment Installation	August Winter	included above	MZ Construction, Inc.	
Electrical	Biechler Electric	\$110,000.00	Biechler Electric	\$110,000.00
High Performance Coatings	Champion Coating	\$70,000.00	Corrosion Consulting	\$50,000.00

Project: 2018 Wastewater Upgrades Montfort Wastewater Treatment Facility
 Engineer's Project No MT 06 Bid Deadline: May 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M., Local Time

Contractor's Name:	Portzen Construction Dubuque, IA	Staab Construction Corporation Marshfield, WI
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$743,000.00	\$838,250.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$43,500.00	\$28,750.00
TOTAL	\$826,500.00	\$907,000.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate	
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT
11010	Submersible Vaned-Impeller Pump	Hydromatic	Flygt ABS	-\$5,000.00				Flygt ABS	\$2000 -\$-3000	
11321	Ultraviolet Disinfection Equipment	Trojan			Aqua Azul	-\$12,000.00				
11326	Odor Control Blower	New York Blower	Chicago					Chicago	\$2,000.00	
11810	Stop Plates & Logs	RW Gate	Whipps					Whipps	\$2,000.00	
15150	Process Valves (Plug)	DeZurik	Pratt	\$1,200.00				Pratt	\$500.00	
16900	Instrumentation Integrator	L.W. Allen	L.W. Allen IPS B&M					L.W. Allen IPS B&M		

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Excavation and Replacement of Gravel Roadway	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00
B-2	Removal and	CY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
B-3	Reinforced Concrete	CY	25	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
B-4	Silt Fencing	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
B-5	Septic Tank Access Hatch Hanger Replacement	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Schedule B Bid Totals					\$43,500.00		\$28,750.00

Schedule C - Alternative Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Cost	Cost
C-1	Coating Septic Tanks 1B, 1C, 2B and 2C	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$101,000.00
C-2	Coating Septic Tanks 1A and 2A	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$53,000.00
C-3	Wall Extensions for Structure 30	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$47,000.00
C-4A	Standby Generator - Kohler	LS	1	\$69,000.00	\$88,000.00
C-4B	Standby Generator - Cummins	LS	1	\$74,000.00	\$91,000.00
C-5	Alternate Concrete Repairs	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$90,000.00
C-6	Alternate Construction Schedule	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$70,000.00

Schedule D - Subcontractor Listing

Subcontracted Work	Company Name		Company Name	
	Company Name	Amount	Company Name	Amount
Site Work	Portzen Construction	\$30,000.00	Staab Construction	
Concrete	Portzen Construction	\$22,000.00	Staab Construction	
Exterior Site Piping	Dubuque Plumbing &	\$10,000.00	Staab Construction	
Interior Process Piping	Dubuque Plumbing &	\$259,000.00	Staab Construction	
Equipment Installation	Portzen Construction	\$16,000.00	Staab Construction	
Electrical	Biechler Electric	\$110,000.00	Biechler Electric	\$120,000.00
High Performance Coatings	Corrosion Consulting	\$60,000.00	Champion Coatings	\$60,000.00